33 Hitachi AIC Inc.
TANTALUM ELECTROLYTIC CAPACITORS
TMCR Test conditions JIS C5101-1:1998
Operating temperature range –55°C ~ +125°C
Rated voltage DC6.3 ~ 35V 85°C
Surge voltage DC8 ~ 45V 85°C
Derated voltage DC4 ~ 22V 125°C
Capacitance 10 ~ 330µF

load
Maximum permissible
ripple current
(100kHz,20°C)
※This catalog is designed for providing general information. Please inquire
of our Sales Department to confirm specifications prior to use.
34
TANTALUM ELECTROLYTIC CAPACITORS
Hitachi AIC Inc.
Rated voltage Capacitance
tanδ
Leakage current Case
Product name
ESR (100kHz) Maximum permissible ripple current (20°C 100kHz)
V. DC µF µA code Ω mArms
6.3 10 0.06 0.6 B TMCRB0J106M 0.7 370
15 0.06 0.9 B TMCRB0J156M 0.6 400
22 0.06 1.4 B TMCRB0J226M 0.5 440
33 0.06 2.1 C TMCRC0J336M 0.35 530
47 0.06 3.0 C TMCRC0J476M 0.35 530
68 0.06 4.3 E TMCRE0J686M 0.2 770
100 0.08 6.3 E TMCRE0J107M 0.15 890
150 0.08 9.5 E TMCRE0J157M 0.1 1100
220 0.10 13.9 E TMCRE0J227M 0.1 1100
330 0.15 20.8 E TMCRE0J337M 0.1 1100
10 10 0.06 1.0 B TMCRB1A106M 0.7 370
15 0.06 1.5 B TMCRB1A156M 0.6 400
22 0.06 2.2 C TMCRC1A226M 0.5 440
33 0.06 3.3 C TMCRC1A336M 0.35 530
47 0.06 4.7 E TMCRE1A476M 0.25 690
68 0.06 6.8 E TMCRE1A686M 0.2 770
100 0.08 10.0 E TMCRE1A107M 0.1 1100
150 0.08 15.0 E TMCRE1A157M 0.1 1100
220 0.10 22.0 E TMCRE1A227M 0.1 1100
330 0.30 33.0 E TMCRE1A337M 0.15 890
16 10 0.06 1.6 B TMCRB1C106M 0.6 400
15 0.06 2.4 C TMCRC1C156M 0.5 440
22 0.06 3.5 C TMCRC1C226M 0.4 500
33 0.06 5.3 E TMCRE1C336M 0.25 690
47 0.06 7.5 E TMCRE1C476M 0.2 770
68 0.06 10.9 E TMCRE1C686M 0.15 890
100 0.08 16.0 E TMCRE1C107M 0.1 1100
20 10 0.06 2.0 C TMCRC1D106M 0.6 400
15 0.06 3.0 C TMCRC1D156M 0.5 440
22 0.06 4.4 E TMCRE1D226M 0.35 580
33 0.06 6.6 E TMCRE1D336M 0.3 680
47 0.06 9.4 E TMCRE1D476M 0.2 830
25 10 0.06 2.5 E TMCRE1E106M 0.3 630
15 0.06 3.8 E TMCRE1E156M 0.3 630
22 0.06 5.5 E TMCRE1E226M 0.3 630
33 0.06 8.3 E TMCRE1E336M 0.3 630
35 10 0.06 3.5 E TMCRE1V106M 0.3 630
15 0.06 5.3 E TMCRE1V156M 0.3 630
22 0.06 7.7 E TMCRE1V226M 0.5 490
B
 c
as
e